AMENDMENTS TO LB 884

Introduced by Business and Labor.

- 1 1. Insert the following new section:
- 2 Section 1. Section 29-431, Reissue Revised Statutes of
- 3 Nebraska, is amended to read:
- 4 29-431 As used in sections 28-416, 29-422, 29-424,
- 5 29-425, and 29-431 to 29-434, and 48-1231, unless the context
- 6 otherwise requires, infraction shall mean means the violation of
- 7 any law, ordinance, order, rule, or regulation, not including
- 8 those related to traffic, which is not otherwise declared to
- 9 be a misdemeanor or a felony. Infraction shall include includes
- 10 violations of section 60-6,267.
- 2. On page 2, line 13, after "a" insert "written"; in
- 12 line 17 strike "shall" and insert "may"; and in line 18 strike
- 13 beginning with the comma through "employee".
- 14 3. On page 4, strike lines 8 through 12 and insert "(2)
- 15 An employer who fails to furnish an itemized statement requested by
- 16 an employee under subsection (2) of section 48-1230 shall be guilty
- 17 of an infraction as defined in section 29-431 and shall be subject
- 18 to a fine pursuant to section 29-436."; and in line 24 strike
- 19 "section" and insert "sections 29-431 and".
- 4. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.